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SKY TECHNOLOGIES v. IBM REFERENCES 

 

Relationship  
at Time of 
Observation 

 
Name 

 
Company 

 
Phone 

Client Jeffrey 
Conklin 

Sky Technologies 
Boston, MA 

617/905-4900 
jconklin@sky-tech.com 

Cocounsel George 
Schwab San Francisco, CA 415/389-6127 

gschwab@gmspatent.com 

Cocounsel April 
Abele 

Goodwin Procter LLP 
San Francisco, CA 

415/733-6096 
aabele@goodwinprocter.com 

Cocounsel Gregory 
Bishop 

Townsend Townsend and 
Crew LLP 
Palo Alto, CA 

650/463-7611 
gsbishop@townsend.com 

Opposing 
Counsel 

Damon 
Young 

Young, Pickett & Lee 
Texarkana, TX 

903/794-1303 
dyoung@youngpickettlaw.com

Opposing 
Counsel 

Marc J. 
Pensabene 

Fitzpatrick Cella Harper & 
Scinto 
New York, NY 

212/218-2100 
mpensabene@fchs.com 

Opposing 
Counsel  

Sam 
Baxter 

McKool Smith P.C. 
Dallas, TX 

214/978-4016 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 

 
Nothing on this page is intended to represent that Susman Godfrey currently represents 
any particular clients mentioned because matters and client relationships naturally 
terminate from time to time. 
 


